
2026 Minot State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-1   Home: 3-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (31), Opp (21)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), LaCount (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-8), Fournier (1-2), Hoogensen (1-
3), LaCount (1-1), Newberry (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Kellogg, Paige .455 4-4 11 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .455 3 0 0 0 .533 1 0 0-0 12 4 1 .941
2 Van Wickler, Sara .385 4-4 13 7 5 1 1 1 4 11 .846 2 1 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
23 Whitlow, Maizy .385 4-4 13 3 5 1 0 0 5 6 .462 1 0 4 0 .429 0 0 0-0 22 0 1 .957
12 Millions, Raivyn .364 4-4 11 2 4 1 0 0 3 5 .455 2 0 1 0 .462 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
18 LaCount, Anna .286 3-3 7 5 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 4 0 1 0 .545 0 0 0-0 12 0 1 .923
7 Hyde, Brooke .250 4-4 12 1 3 2 0 0 1 5 .417 1 0 2 0 .308 0 1 0-0 8 7 1 .938
4 Resler, Micaela .200 3-2 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 3 0 1 0 .500 0 1 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
10 Hoogensen, Mallory .714 2-2 7 1 5 1 0 0 3 6 .857 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
13 Henry, Jessie .500 2-2 6 1 3 0 1 0 3 5 .833 0 0 1 0 .500 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Franzwa, Jorja .333 2-2 6 2 2 2 0 0 0 4 .667 1 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
24 Misner, Sarah .333 4-3 6 2 2 0 0 1 4 5 .833 0 0 3 0 .286 1 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
22 Anderson, Isabelle .200 2-2 5 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .400 1 0 2 0 .286 1 1 0-0 0 1 2 .333
3 Eatherton, Taylor .000 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Anderson, Ellington .000 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .362 4-4 105 31 38 9 2 2 30 57 .543 20 1 19 0 .457 3 4 3-3 81 28 7 .940
Opponents .279 4-4 111 22 31 7 0 3 19 47 .423 12 0 19 0 .350 0 0 2-4 72 27 3 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Misner, Sarah 0.00 2-0 2 1 1 0-0 0 9.0 7 3 0 1 6 2 0 0 .212 0 0 0 0 0
0 Kruser, Taylor 2.33 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
1 Newberry, Katie 3.50 1-0 2 1 1 0-0 0 8.0 9 4 4 4 9 2 0 0 .281 2 0 0 0 0
19 Olson, Calley 6.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 .273 0 0 0 0 0
20 Fournier, Kierra 10.50 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 8 6 5 2 1 0 0 .333 2 0 0 0 0
17 Marcus, Addie 42.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 4 4 1 0 1 0 1 .600 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.41 3-1 10 4 2 0 0 27.0 31 22 17 12 19 7 0 3 .279 4 0 0 0 0
Opponents 8.46 1-3 11 4 0 0 0 24.0 38 31 29 20 19 9 2 2 .362 3 1 0 3 4



2026 Minot State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Hoogensen, Mallory 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
16 Franzwa, Jorja 7 6 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Misner, Sarah 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
2 Van Wickler, Sara 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Resler, Micaela 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Newberry, Katie 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Millions, Raivyn 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Olson, Calley 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Kruser, Taylor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Whitlow, Maizy 23 22 0 1 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kellogg, Paige 17 12 4 1 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hyde, Brooke 16 8 7 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 LaCount, Anna 13 12 0 1 .923 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
20 Fournier, Kierra 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
22 Anderson, Isabelle 3 0 1 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Anderson, Ellington 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Henry, Jessie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Marcus, Addie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Eatherton, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 116 81 28 7 .940 5 4 4 .500 1 0
Opponents 102 72 27 3 .971 0 6 0 1.000 0 0


